GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT

No. 18071/Rev.Estt/A2/2/2023

Puducherry, dt. 03.08.2023

MEMORANDUM

Sub: DRDM - Estt. -Transfer and Posting in the grade of Revenue Inspector - Orders - Issued.

The Revenue Inspectors mentioned below are transferred and posted in the same capacity in the Department / Offices noted against them, with immediate effect.

S1. No.	Name of the Revenue Inspector and Office in which working Tvl.	Name of the Office to which transferred / deputed	Vacancy against which posted
1	G. Mahidasan, Taluk Office, Oulgaret	Office of the Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry.	Against existing vacancy.
2	S. Ramkumar, Taluk Office, Karaikal	Office of the Deputy Collector (Revenue), Karaikal.	Against existing vacancy
3.	R. Manohar, Taluk Office, Karaikal	Branch Survey Office, Karaikal	Against existing vacancy
4.	M. Varathan @ Parthiban, Branch Survey Office, Karaikal	Office of the Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry	Against existing vacancy
5.	N. Prem Prakash, Taluk Office, Puducherry	Directorate of Survey & Land Records, Puducherry.	Against existing vacancy
6.	S. Sadiche Coumar, Taluk Office, Puducherry	Directorate of Survey & Land Records, Puducherry.	Against existing vacancy
7.	R. Sundaresa Rao, Directorate of Survey & Land Records, Puducherry.	Taluk Office, Puducherry	<i>vice</i> Thiru. S. Sadiche Coumar, RI transferred

2. Request for retention of the above officials will not be entertained and they shall be relieved immediately without waiting for joining of the substitute.

/BY ORDER/

(M.M. VINAYA **DEPUTY COLLECTOR (HQ)**

То

The Individuals concerned ... 'Through Proper Channel.'

Copy to:-

- 1. The Deputy Collector (Revenue), Karaikal.
- 2. The Deputy Collector (Revenue)- North, Puducherry.
- 3. The Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry.
- 4. The Director of Survey and Land Records, Puducherry.
- 5. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 6. The Deputy Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Karaikal.